

08-26-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20)	1022011	30	Υ _	{
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	<u> </u>	attached oric	08-13-2002
Name of conveying party(ies):		T	address of receiv	i.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro
Connecticut Soap + Toile		Name:	Commonweol	th Soop + Toilet
Individual(s)	Association			2
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Add	ress: <u>66/</u> (Juequechan S
Corporation-State Conn		City:	Kiver State	e: <u>MA</u> Zip: 06
Other		Individ	ual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	//ipe/ attached? Tova To NI-			
Nature of conveyance:	y(ies) attached? Lattes Latino	J Genera		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	The Manager	Limited	Partnership	
- Accignment	Merger	Corpor	ation-State	ssachusetts
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name			iled States, a domestic
Execution Date: 08/08/2		representative	designation is attached	d: Yes No cument from assignment)
The state of the s	***	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🖫 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1		ark Registration N s I No	o.(s) 1,992,81
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to wi	Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Ye	s 🙀 No er of applications	and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be marked.	Additional number(s) att hom correspondence ailed:	ached 📮 Ye	s M No	and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be many the second of the second o	Additional number(s) att hom correspondence ailed: %sco, AHy o Llow	ached	s No er of applications s involved:	and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be marked.	Additional number(s) att hom correspondence ailed: %sco, AHy o Llow	ached	s No er of applications s involved:	and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be many the second of the second o	Additional number(s) att hom correspondence ailed: %sco, AHy o Llow	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3	s No er of applications s involved:	and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be many the second of the second o	Additional number(s) atthom correspondence ailed: Nisco, Atty of Low	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3	s No er of applications s involved: 7 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be charge	and \$ Y0.0 0
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: Internal Address:	Additional number(s) atthom correspondence ailed: Nusco, Atty of Law Mair Alenve, Ste 34 Zip: 029/0	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3 Enclo Autho 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplice	s No er of applications s involved: 7 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be charge ount number:	and \$ Y0.0 0
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: Name:	Additional number(s) atthom correspondence ailed: Nusco, Atty of Low	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3 Enclo Autho 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplice	s No er of applications s involved: 7 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be charge ount number:	and\$ Y0.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: Name:	Additional number(s) atthom correspondence ailed: Ausco, Atty of Low Do Not Use 1	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3 Enclo Author 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplica	s No er of applications involved:	and \$\forall \forall 0.00\$ and to deposit account if paying by deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: Name: Lisa Maniorenti-/ Internal Address: City: Cranston State:	Additional number(s) atthom correspondence ailed: Ausco, Atty of Low Do Not Use 1	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3 Enclo Author 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplica	s No er of applications involved:	and \$\forall \forall 0.00\$ and to deposit account if paying by deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the con	Additional number(s) attended to the correspondence ailed: Ausco, Atty of Low Do Not use to belief, the foregoing information	ached Ye 6. Total numb registration 7. Total fee (3 Enclo Author 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplica	s No er of applications involved:	and \$\forall \forall 0.00\$ and to deposit account if paying by deposit account

TRADEMARK REEL: 002569 FRAME: 0011



08-13-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Connecticut Soap & Tolletries Company, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an address of 929 Riverside Drive, Grosvendale, Connecticut 06255, is the owner of the following trademark duly registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1.992.815	August 13, 1996	FRUIT SALAD

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Soap & Toiletries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the State of Massachusetts, having a principal business address of 661 Ouequechan Street, Fall River, Massachusetts 02721, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the federal registrations therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the aforesaid federal registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tune as of May 31, 1998.

Connecticat Soan & Toilatries Company, Inc.

By

Edward N. Layne, President

REEL: 002569 FRAME: 0012

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/13/2002